## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I & II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GROUND FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS, PURATAN BAZAR, PO & PS- BARUIPUR, KOLKATA – 144, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS Phone :- (033) 2433-2887 E-MAIL :- ee2jid. iwd@gmail.com

Memo No.: 382-E II

e-NIT No :- WBIW/EE/JOY/ NIT-02(e)/2020-21

Dt. 25.05.2020

e-Tender ID :- 2020\_IWD\_282063\_3 2020\_IWD\_282063\_7 2020\_IWD\_282063\_17

## **TENDER CANCELLATION ORDER SUMMARY SHEET (TCO)**

Name of Work : 1)"Restoration work to damaged Sundarban Embankment at mouza Ramgangafacing river Barchara in between Ch. 15.10 Km to 16.00 Km. (effective length 700.00 mtr.) inRamganga Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year2020-21."WBIW/EE/JOY/ NIT-02(e)/2020-21SI No.- 3

2)"Restoreation of Damaged Sundarban Embankment Mouza - Sridharnagar Facing River Jagaddal in Between Ch.14.10 to Ch. 14.70 K.M. (500 Mtr near bijay ranjiter ghat) under Rakhalpur Section of kuemari (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21." WBIW/EE/JOY/ NIT-02(e)/2020-21 SI No.- 7

**3)** "M/R to damaged Sundarban embankment betwen Ch.18.20 Km to 18.50 Km. in Mouza - Kailaspur facing right bank of river Nukchara under Mahabatnagar (I) Section of Raidighi (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar (I) Division." **WBIW/EE/JOY/ NIT-02(e)/2020-21 SI No.- 17** 

Due to heavy devastation caused by ESCS "AMFAAN", the scopes of works have completely changed. The provision in schedule of works for all the above mentioned works have to be revised and re-estimated. So, in this changed situation, there is no alternative but cancellation.

Hence, all the tenders (Sl 3, 7 & 17) are hereby cancelled.

(Tender Inviting Authority) Executive Engineer-II Joynagar Irrigation Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Place : Baruipur

## Memo No. : 382-E II / 1 (5)

## Dt. 25.05.2020

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kuemari/ Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division, South 24 Parganas.
- 3. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
- 4. The Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer-II Joynagar Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate